Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
INFOAMERICA/USA, INC. 07/19/2005			07/19/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	NCR Corporation		
Street Address:	1700 S. Patterson Blvd.		
City:	Dayton		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	45479-0001		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 100		0623363	
Application Number: 1076		23363 69098	
Application Number: 1091		12592	
Patent Number: 5806		071	
Fax Number: (937)445-6794			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (937) 445-2990 Email: karen.church@ncr.com			
	mail: karen.church@ncr.com Correspondent Name: Paul W. Martin		
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 2:	Law Department		
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45479-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karen Church	
Total Attachments: 1 source=InfoAmerica_20060915_Assignment#page1.tif			
500151728 REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0679			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFOAMERICA/USA, INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 2600 Canton Court, Suite G, Fort Collins, CO 80525, ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patents and Applications for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

U.S. LETTERS PATENT

PATENT NO.

ISSUED

FILE DATE

5,806,071

September 8, 1998

U.S. APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENTS

SERIAL NO.

10/623,363July 17, 200310/769,098January 30, 200410/912,592August 4, 2005

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having its principal place of business at 1700 South Patterson Boulevard, Dayton, Ohio 45479, USA, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents and Applications for Letters Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents) and all foreign patents and applications for letters patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid Letters Patents, Applications for Letters Patents, any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part and continuing patent applications thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be or reissued thereon, and any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted and any foreign patents and applications for letters patents, including foreign counterparts.

ic____, this <u>19th</u> day of <u>Ju</u> Signed at _ INFOAMERICA/USA, INC. Bv: Title: Ohio STATE OF COLORADO SS: COUNTY OF Mon Toomer uly, 2005, before me appeared Michael R. Websterknown to day of J On this of INFOAMERICA/USA, INC., the person who signed me to be the esiden this instrument, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so. auria Notary Public

PATRICIA E. MARCONI, NOTARY PUBLIC In And For The State Of Ohio My Commission Expires February 15, 2006 PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 09/15/2006